THE NATIONAL ARCHIVES

BOLDIERS CERTIFICAYE

NO. 26 22

VITERAN RANK

SERVICE 6 2 24 74 74

GAN No. 252

State of Hen Josh Cutty Jes

I D Wann deing first duly swom deposes and Days: That he was a Mying als all A. Wing late a private in Co. in Said Dersice and inthe line of his duty he said Wing, onor about the 20 day of fine 1863 ar or Wear Kenesaw Montanie Lenn was wounded by a Minnie which entering on the left side of his nick and hasting backwards Cutting and injuring the Cords and tendors in Ut Course and was taken out near the Spinial Column. That dehinent makes the above Statement from My of his own Knowl_ edge, having been personally kunislatitu Lacts above Stated. Hist this address is Putrice least les Mil. and that he is in no wise interested herein & De Warren Lete St led 1847.

State of new York se. Cattarangus Comit, se.

first duly swom defuses and saips That he was ! Sicut of Col Ith 132. My. Vals. and well Hours and still known asa S. Ming late a himate in Co"4" 134 My Vols . That while in said surhe said ting, over about the 20 th day of June 1863 At or Hear Ken-egan hibrontain was evonuded as Follows: a minnie balleutered the left side of the neck dud frauing backwards, Culling and mouring the Cirds and tendons in its course and was taken out near the spinal Column that deponent makes the above Statement from of his our foresi Knowledge having been husen. ally Enny to The facts above stated. That his address is Allegany Catt. to say mid that he is in moise interested herein. Stephen Welch

WAR DEPARTMENT, , Surgeon General's Office,

RECORD AND PENSION DIVISION,

Washington, D. C., Sept 2/st, 1875.

(TRANSCRIPT FROM RECORDS.)

11 appears from the records filed in this office, that Asa S. Wing Private to is 154 ON. S. received a flesh wound of neck at the battle of Renesau Mt. Ga. June 26 + 27 My. Le entered Totten G. H. Louisvelle Oly, July 5 1864 from the Sield with I. S. ON. of the neck and ear left side received at Kenesau Mt. June 26 1844 and was furlangled sixt 19 My for 30 days. He entered Mo 1 (Onen) G. H. Lausville Ky Dec 15 1864 from furlangle from Toller Heepl, with G. S. W. of neck right side, flesh, and was returned to duty Dec 16 1864

By order of the Surgeon General:

Vol 38

No 3775

Assistant Surgeon, U. S. Army.

Per

(Note.—This transcript should not be detached from the accompanying papers. If additional information is desired relative to the case, the papers should accompany the application therefor.)

Adjutant General's Office,

Washington, D. C., May 4 ,1875 .-

Sie:

I have the honor to acknowledge the receipt from your Office of application for Ponsion No. 203126, and to return it herewith, with such information as is furnished by the files of this Office. It appears from the Rolls on file in this Office that Was enrolled on the day of Deptentio, 1862, at East Otto in Co. S. 1574' Regiment of Few In A Volunteers, to serve 3 years or during the war, and mustered into service as a Printe on the 24' day of September, 1862, at Samueland 14, in Co. G., 154 Regiment of Thutho Volunteers, to serve 3 years, or during the war. On the Muster Roll of Co G., of that Regiment, for the months of May June, 1863, he is reported - Twent forduly - Fration fles lane 30/63 - Emmelsture At July aug 63 - Taller primer at Gollystung July 1 Chen Dec 63 Prumb forduly - May Suns of abent wounded in Sen Verf since Suns 16/60 Soly aug & Dalut wounder Some 26/10 in ben lauft - Jany Fily 15-Present forduly - Mariahl Co Taller primor blanch 25.1865 -Side blockel what him Muster tout handischarge July 1.1865 Priene fuar 27 Mar 65-5 May 65 as as a 9. Wing Pust was in action at Pini Knob In Sere 16. 1864 Cour at Staffort CH. May 7/63 - Broke camp Jane 12 1 marchet li Hadeund Church - Co the Buent to Cattelle Station the 14 machel Centraile - Cothe my left for some Cout wa Sum Springs remained during picket duty watel the 24 when our denn to Eduards Ferry Or the 25 course Linto Maryland marched to Sufferen - Or the 26 wint to with landan marched from thence to thedrick i from the to Committing on the 29 when renained up Tam, sir, very respectfully,

Your obedient servant,

Assistant Adjutant General.

The Commissioner of Pensions,

A	Dec	tion for Original	Pension of an Invalid. A
SI	ate of	Sew York	
dred	On this	day of	a D. one shongand eight hun-
		gang o	Record within and for the County and State aforesaid, aged
	Sew /	Many who	sworn according to law, declares that he is the identical in Captain
<u></u>	Ten 9	on the day of	Division at
		, 18€3; that his personal descri	ption is as follows: Ageyears; height.
	ility, to wit: 2	1868 ators	was Kerushur
1	he les	rinnie ba U side of the	the answormhed by which entired in meches from the Catalogue
(1	That he has	ear the spi	aval service other than as above,
	That he was	treated in General Hospital No	L'insaille Ky
That	since leaving th	ne said service, this applicant has resid	ed in the
		d sound physical health, being when e	
		2.	ed from obtaining his subsistence from manual labor in
above	e stated; that he	secute his laim that he has	roll of the United States by reason of the discordings
	of	ex Vin As	icile or place of abode is. I legacy
		(Attest.) 'L	(Claimant's Signature.)
-	=	,	Chad Wing

	100 C	Rudog	& Mayer	, residing at	Hem
	Also persona	1. Tweets	1 D D	my residing at.	0. //
		and persons who	om I certify to be respe	-	
		y	1111	2 71	m
	being by me duly sworn,	say they were present and			
	***************************************	, the claimant sign			
		on to believe, from the appear he represents himself to be			
	e extra	\	us R	wholl of	Merore
	10 ₍₂₎ 44	11:10	" (Steel	in the Si	man
	g if the over	. 3		Signatures of Witness	seb.)
	Sworn to a	nd subscribed before me, thi	day of	agon	l .
	. will	187 Tal W Ready corti	fy that the contents of	the above declaration	, &c., were fully
	mad	known and explained to	he applicant and with	nesses before swearing	ng, including the
	[L. 8.] word	ls			d, and the words
23	Sussi	est, direct or indirect, in the	or abo	, added , at	nd that I have no
	1.	est, direct or indirect, in the	broasmit of this Ma		il your -
	dien	Juny 8,1875	Max	mi Ca	15/11.
	. 2	21601,1876	. 3	(Signature.)	
	and seem	K	Pent	ion's	W. H.
	2 N - 100 2		(Official Character.)	
	1111	to me m	3 >201615	42611172	
	Hare give blace, time	isted, of was en "." c, character and nature of disable	and of reatment in ho	spital or otherwise	12.00
	An honorable discharge f	n bould be arefull filed up to rom the survice in success is no either for mirror pensioner for	essary.		le before a court of
	or hefore some office	thereof having custody of its st tion relating to any mision d loyalty must be proven by	aid officer being full	anthorized and annow	ered to administer
	Die woo are present and withe	ss the signature of the decincent,	and certify to his identity	and loyalty under dath	or amrmation.
7,4	with the rit available in a v	pers should be as egible and as eady on file in any Department of	f the Government, a defin	ite description of and spe	scific reference to it
	The post office address	aming street and number in all application and alleridence in			
	nicating with the Pension Office	e or the pension agents, should on of claims for pensions will not	be stited.	3111 5-	
	Pensions are, by law, exen		- The second		
	recognized. All facts, testimony of wh tanless other evidence is specif	ich is required to establish a clai	m, must be proven by the	affidavits of two or more	credible witnesses,
	The statements of claiman Testimony, in support of	ts, unless duly corroborated, are	n, may be taken before an	v officer whose authorize	and signal re are
	duly certified and who shall di Persons desiring to comple	sclain or interest, director indetectains ending at the decease	e t, in the prosecution of	of the Maim.	tiffe te of gen au-
	With all claims for arrears	increase, or rest ration to the r	and a second sec		
	of its absence must be given to		idence that is available si	hould be forwarded with	the application.
				2 13	72
Tep (a)	Clas 2.0	buck	24.	interior	
	1.000	13.		1	, No
	\$ 53753 ₽	\$ 1 5 Kings	2	cull very	6.87
1577	CAR	· €19.2		· 2 8 - 1	mgton
127		Me in m	The second	30	
27	S NS	8, 10%.	(, (Mas Expl	July 3.
	L P P P	No 2.		2 6 E	Maria .
	G B B	M. C.			N
			7)		1 9
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NV FO	3. 00 12	79	300	H. Moore,
		5 9 12		FILE Som	N H H
	LAIM FO	the second		The State of the S	N H H
	CLAIM	Caus: But on B		The	d and s 1d by W. II.

the alleganted and

ACT OF JUNE 27, 1890.

Declaration for Invalid Pension.

	County of Coallarangus
	On this 24th day of October , A. D. one thousand eight hundred and ninety-
	one personally appeared before me, a fustive of the Peace
	within and for the county and state aforesaid, Aso Sunny
	aged 63 years, a resident of the Town of Alleguny
	county of Collaracy v, state of Off, who being duly
	sworn according to law declares that he is the identical effect & wing
	who was enrolled on the Fishlay of Sept, 1867 in
	to g 154 Rest elly Oul
	in the war of the rebellion, and served at least ninety days, and was
	HONORABLY DISCHARGED at Chew year & Cityon the day of
	Jacky, 1865 That he is 22020 unable to earn a support by
(reason of Fine thet want of left sid of head word of
1	That said disabilities are not due to his vicious habits, and are to the best of his knowledge and
	That he is a pensioner under Certificate No. 136225
	That he makes this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension roll of the United
	That he makes this declaration for the purpose of being placed on the pension for or the emited
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890.
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints of the Act of June 27, 1890. Marklum of Elle Certville
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less thank of Elli Cultville State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office ad-
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less thank of Elli Cultville State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office ad-
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less than of Elle Centroille State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office address is allegany, county of fact the augus, State of
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less than of Elle Centroille State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office address is allegany, county of fact the augus, State of
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less thank of Elli Cultville State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office ad-
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully less than of Elle Centroille State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office address is allegany, county of fact the augus, State of
	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully Markham of Elle Cultville State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office address is allegancy, county of Rec II armyres, State of Clerk
11	States under the provisions of the Act of June 27, 1890. He hereby appoints fully Markham of Elle Cartville State of New York, his true and lawful attorney to prosecute his claim. That his post office address is allegant, county of Rec Tracayous, State of Class for the Act of June 27, 1890. Attest: (1)

or Annabation and the Later Also personally residing at ..., persons whom I certify to be respectable and 1. 1. 1 the claimant, sign his name (or make his mark) to the foregoing declaration: that they have every reason to believe from the appearance of said claimant and their acquaintance with him for 10 years and 30 years respectively, that he is the identical person he represents himself to be; and that they have no interest in the prosecution of this claim. Jakey S, let Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 and I hereby certify that the contents of the above declaration, etc., were fully made known and explained to the applicant and witnesses before swearing, including the words. erased, and the words.... added; and that I have no interest, direct or indirect, in the prosecution of this Frederick Sm Certificate on file to cover That Per of June 17, 1890, REQUIRES, in case of a soldier: An honorable discharge (but the certificate need not be filed unless called for.)
A minimum service of pivety days.
A permanent physical disability not due to vicious habits. (It need not have originated in the service.) The rates under the act are graded from \$6 to \$12, proportioned to the degree of inability to earn a support, and not affected by rank held. A pensioner under prior laws may apply under this one, or a pensioner under this one. may apply under other laws, but he cannot draw more than one pension for the same period. mist ald spice

State of = Y'era Model
CATTARAUGUS COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE. lay Clerk of said County, do hereby certify that Smith before whom the annexed affidavit and acknowledgment was taken, and whose genuine signature appears thereto, was, at the time of taking the same, I stry Pullering. in and for said County, and duly authorized to take the same. 1871

A. S. Pension Agency,

July 29, 1892

Gen Green & Ramon Commissioner of Fonsions.

Su:

I hereby report that the name of \(\sigma \) \(\sigma \) \\

who was a pensioner on the rolls

of this Agency, under Certificate \$\mathcal{P}_0.\sigma \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \otimes \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \otimes \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \otimes \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \otimes \otimes \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \otimes \otimes \otimes \) \(\frac{1}{3} \otimes \ot

Very respectfully,

Lehenkelberger Fonsion James.

Every name dropped to be thus reported at once.

0 6-16

NSION L'
Entire Div Div
Post : 136725 - 151 7 51 - 111 8 1000
Department of the Interior,
The D. IT MIG.
Co. J. 154 Reg't M. J. J.
Washington, D. C., June 21, 1898.
SIR:
Will you kindly answer, at your earliest convenience, the questions enumerated below? The
information is requested for future use, and it may be of great value to your family.
Very respectfully,
Mr. Asa S. Wing
Allegany, Commissioner.
Cattarougus Con N. C.
- Jan
No. 1. Are you a married man? If so, please state your wife's full name, and her maiden name.
Answer: Cathrine Wing her meiden norm Cathrine Conhiser
No. 2. When, where, and by whom were you married? Answer:
married June frist 1862, by foremiak Frank
No. 3. What record of marriage exists? Answer: great walley Catt Co My
No. 4. West and the second of
No. 4. Were you previously married? If so, please state the name of your former wife and the
date and place of her death or divorce. Answer:
KAS
No. 5. Have you any children living? If so, please state their names and the dates of their
birth. Answer: Eliza January 28, 1863, Nellson July 22, 1866 Julie February 1, 1869, Edmard January 26, 1871 Georgia april 15, 1875, Charlie Povember 12, 1876 Libbie Houary 29, 1878
1 1. 4. 9 El . 1 1 BC 18x1
fune seallar 1, 1869, Carrera January 26,1811
Georgia afiril 15, 1875, Charlie Josember 12, 1876
Libbie Debruary 29, 1898
<i>j</i> #
1 0
Date of reply, July 4, 1898.
Date of reply, 1 4 , 189 8. (Signature)

NSION I'
EASH DIV
PH 121725
Department of the Interior.
Ma D. King,
Co. 4. 154 Reg't My. V. J. BUREAU OF PENSIONS, -
Washington, D. C., June 21, 1898
Six:
Will you kindly answer, at your earliest convenience, the questions enumerated below? The
information is requested for future use, and it may be of great value to your family.
Very respectfully,
Mr. Asa S. Wing.
Alle aque. Commissioner.
forther of A-Do
Vanisraugus (av. 11. 15,
No. 1. Are you a married man? If so, please state your wife's full name, and her maiden name.
Answer: Cathorne Wing. her menden norm Cathorne Conhaser
No. 2. When, where, and by whom were you married? Answer:
married June frist 1862, by foremiak Frank
the contract of the contract o
No. 3. What record of marriage exists? Answer: great walky Catt Co My
No. 4. Were you previously married? If so, please state the name of your former wife and the
date and place of her death or divorce. Answer:
**
No. 5. Have you any children living? If so, please state their names and the dates of their
birth. Answer: Eliza January 28, 1863. Nellson July 22, 1866 Julie February 1, 1869, Edmard January 26, 1871 Georgia afiril 15, 1875, Charlie Povember 12, 1876 Siblie Hobicary 24, 1878
1 C. 4 9 2 2 61 11 3 2 18x1
june dearuary 1, 1869, Carrend January 26,11871
Georgia afiril 15, 1875, Charlie Jovember 12,1876
Libbie Debruary 29, 1898
Date of reply, July 4, 1898.
Date of reply, July 4 ,189 \$. (Signature)
0-2 (Signature.)

	\
I further declare that I have no inte	rest in said case and 9 am not concerned in
its prosecution.	
(If affiants sign by mark, two persons who can write sign here. State of New Hork Count Sworn to and subscriber before me this day by the above-name	George Stroke be
State of News Yerk Count	y of Cottonary
Sworn to and sub-cribed before me this day by the above-nam	ed affiant , and I certify that I read said affidavit to said
	erased, and the words
and acquainted with its contents before a	Non-contract the second
nowise interested in said case, nor am I concerned in its prosect to me and that. Le	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
to me and that.	Teruph Tresack
	(Official Signature.)
(L. S.)	Justice of The Peace (Official Signature.)
	agrer du tr
Cart	Affects on file to coper date
ीं ह	xecura District
	, and the same of
×	< /
	F. \
	*
•	
in the contraction of the contra	
	2
X 3	
30 3	, t 1
6 8 7 8 8	
O - of & F # 2. 3	. Anty
as in the state of the	. XX.V.
O N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	I G D Si
CLAIM OF SING STANDS SING SING SING SING SING SING SING SIN	FILED BY
CLAIM CILAIM CAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN S	FILED BY W MARKILA Ellicotwille, N
Fladitional Evidence. CLAIM OF TRA S University AFFIDAVITOR AFFIDAVITOR THE COSTE SIES T	\. \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
1, 202 4/261	Box 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 15
12,0	,

GENERALAFFIDAVITE
State of Mew Surk country of Celtaring 55 &
In the matter of Cert No 136,224 asu & Misey Col g
154 Rigt ery val gri
ON THIS 13 the day of Afric 1901 A. D. 185; personally appeared before me
Heory Wrohaben in and for the aforesaid County duly authorized to administer oaths.
aged 57 years, a resident of Alle farm
in the County of Cattaranges and State of Abril Jork
whose Post Office address is alle gang
well known to me to be reputable and entitled to credit, and who, being duly sworn, declared in relation to aforesaid case as follows:
[Note—Affiants should state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to which they testify.] [Note—Affiants should state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to which they testify.] [Note—Affiants should state how they gain a knowledge of the facts to which they testify.]
thereby sive feary and knowly have to
a, to the rufture of do not know When
it a cured but have heard him
Complain Home len Year ayo
^
- ENSIA
APR
17 C
\ 1901 LJ.

O. L. ...

further declare that	2. Lane sinterest in se	aid case and	And concerned in
its prosecution.			
		ba. Y. Wang	
(If affiants sign by mark, two persons wh		(Signature of Affiants	
State of New York	County of 7	Sattarangus	
Sworn to and subscribe before me this			said affidavit to said
affiant , including the words,		e	
and acquainted with it	ts contents before and	executed the same I further	
nowise interested in said case, nor am I			1975
to me and that he is c	reditable person		
	/2	Official Signature.	M.
(L. S.)	9.0	time of the	Pouro
(1. 13.)		(Official Character.)
		u wła	
	Certificate en file to	COUST COURT	
	Second 1)inisian	
	1	\	
	//		
		:•	
- E	The second control of		
8			
	Ę.		
		Ĭ.	
	7 0 10		
1. 12.			
	. (Atty
of the state of th	Covering of		Z Z Z
CLAIM OF CLAIM OF 154	A VI		FILED BY N MARKHAM Ellicottville, N.
LAI			I NE
Additional Evidence. CLAIM OF Sa & LOing 154 R 154 R	A Ca	٧.	
2 - 12 3	101	AN X	JOI.
1 0 0 0	9 1	J	Box
*6			

(SENE	RAL	AFF	IDA	少人	1901
	New you				19 mg	STAN STAN
1541	Ruet Ch	y val	gruf		personally appear	red before me
	S. Wi		and for the aforesaid	County duly a	uthorized to adm	
	Cattara	nyus	and State of	Ners 9		
	to be reputable and	0		- T	l in relation to a	foresaid case
as far a . Thirteen o	Sole-Affiants should be fourture you family	number the ear ago	Dhave us dead an	ame on . Exored	one about	1
	Me I and			- // 1.	1 / /	_
es also	Dead the	rupture	Was Caus	red While	Labor	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	red While	Labor	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	red While	Labor	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	red White	Labor	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	red While	Labor	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	red White	Sension.	ing
		rupture	Was Caus	Teol Mil	Sension APR 17 S	ing

2 A - 8" |

DECLARATION FOR PENSION.

THE PENSION CERTIFICATE SHOULD NOT BE FORWARDED WITH THE APPLICATION.

State of Niv	Mrs k	, County of Letterangus	887
On this 18 - di	way May	A. D. one thousand nine hundred and Tune	luc personally
appeared before me, a	Molean ou	within and for the co	unty and State aforesaid,
sa o,	1 1	who, being duly sworn according to law, declare	No. 200 N. P.
years of age, and a resident		y county of Callaia	(1-1 101)
State of		ne is the identical person who was ENROY ED at	
Umassing 12	September	under the name of Al S. War., 1862 as a Private, in	Fla & 1540
Rest WY	William	as a	J. J. J. J.
7	40	and regiment is the Army, or vessels if in the Navy.)	
in the service of the United	1 1 -L 14 (State	name of war, Civil or Mexican.)	HONORABLY DISCHARGED
at Tew york	cery, my	on the day of fully	18.60,
That he also served	Y(Here	give a complete statement of all other services, if any.)	

That he was not employed	in the military or naval service	e of the United States otherwise than as stated at	bove. That his personal
description at enligtment w	as as follows : Height, 5,	feet 8 /2 inches; complexion, de ig	ll- color of
eyes, Dight		; that his occupation was a Francis	that he
was jorn Mare	4 72 / 18	37 at Oucida 7	lexury
rew york			Υ
7		Lelian	
7 .	1	service have been as follows: Allya New Look	ny.
7 .	of residence since leaving the	1 - 1,	ny,
Ceattina	ngus County (State State of	f each change, as new if as possible.)	ny,
Ceattern That he is a pensioner	ngus County (State State of	1 - 1,	r pension under original
That he is a pensioner No./36.225. That he makes this dec	under certificate No. 136,	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States	under the provisions of
That he is a pensioner	under certificate No. 136,	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States	
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2. 2. 5. That he makes this dethe act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136, claration for the purpose of bei	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States	under the provisions of
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 225. That he makes this decide act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the state of	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States	under the provisions of
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 225. That he makes this dee the act of May 11, 1912. That his past-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the state of	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225. That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of the United States.	under the provisions of
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2. 25. That he makes this det the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136, claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the purp	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of Claimant's signature in the county of Claimant's signa	Jull.) A. D. 191 7 and I hereby
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2. 25. That he makes this det the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of the state of the purpose of the state o	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225. That he hasapplied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States, county of	Juli.) A. D. 191 Z and I hereby n and explained to the
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2 2 5. That he makes this dee the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the purpose of being the state of the purpose of being the pur	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of Claimant's signature in the day of the above declaration were fully made know the change the words.	s under the provisions of August, Gull.) A. D. 191 Z and I hereby n and explained to the
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2. 25. That he makes this det the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the state of the purpose of the state of the purpose of the state o	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of Claimant's signature in the day of the above declaration were fully made know the change the words.	Jull.) A. D. 191 Z and I hereby n and explained to the added;
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2 2 5. That he makes this dee the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the second secon	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of Claimant's signature in the day of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known as a county of the county of	Jull.) A. D. 191 Z and I hereby n and explained to the added;
That he is a pensioner No. / 3 6. 2 2 5. That he makes this dee the act of May 11, 1912. That his post-office add State of	under certificate No. 136. claration for the purpose of being the second secon	f each change, as nearly as possible.) 225 That he has applied for ing placed on the pension roll of the United States county of Claimant's signature in the day of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known and the county of the above declaration were fully made known as a county of the county of	Jull.) A. D. 191 Z and I hereby n and explained to the added;

ASA S.WING,

136225

ALLEGANY N Y
5 ACT MAY

DROP REPO	ORT—PENSIONER
Cert. No.	
Pensioner	
Service	······
Class ACT	MAY Group 1
LAW	DIVISION
	ibed case a declaration filed ates that said pensioner died
Per	Chief. Law Division.
Check No. 9650 dated returned by postmaste	1NG DIVISION 1923, 192 3778 \$ 72 4 1925. Section 1 er with information that the oner died eled. E. E. Miller,
Per mg	Disbursing Clerk.
FINANC	E DIVISION
******	JUL - 9 1923, 192
was last paid at the ra	ove-described pensioner who te of \$
	O. J. KANDALL
	Chi.f. Finance Division.
6—2249	ABINEAT PERITOR OFFICE